
Outright

No.           Name Veh Cat Vehicle Club State Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Total Time Outright Class H/Cap Total H/Cap Pl

18 Aaron Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 RCCA NSW 17.38 0 15.53 0 39.82 0 24.55 0 20.23 0 42.73 0 24.18 0 23.1 0 20.37 0 19.25 0 22.91 0 17.38 0 287.43 1 1 271.046 4

2 Corinne East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 17.57 0 15.26 0 38.98 0 27.14 0 19.25 0 41.21 0 28.45 f 22.06 0 19.63 0 26.67 0 21.35 0 16.33 0 293.9 2 1 293.9 14

7 Scott Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 17.47 0 15.67 0 39.43 0 24.49 0 19.83 0 42.72 0 33.23 0 22.58 0 20.09 0 26.57 f 22.48 0 18.47 0 303.03 3 2 303.03 17

21 Daniel Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 HAC VIC 17.02 0 15.54 0 47.83 f 25.73 0 19.97 0 46.17 0 25.12 0 23.43 0 20.8 0 24.53 f 22.12 0 17.89 0 306.15 4 2 288.699 9

15 Michael Exell F 0 Itsahondatoo HAC VIC 17.88 0 16.29 0 40.3 0 32.37 0 20.69 0 41.33 0 27.04 0 22.13 0 20.73 0 28.84 0 21.29 0 21.14 0 310.03 5 3 310.03 21

9 David Beames F 0 Delta S MGCC SA SA 18 0 16.25 0 39.97 0 32.48 0 20.37 0 42.53 0 30.49 f 23.21 0 21.45 0 22.25 0 22.73 0 21.28 0 311.01 6 4 311.01 22

12 Blair Jones F 0 Toyota BJ008 HAC VIC 18.54 0 16.79 0 40.87 0 30.7 0 21.05 0 41.45 0 27.89 0 22.39 0 21.2 0 28.67 0 22.57 0 22.55 0 314.67 7 5 314.67 24

17 Samantha Collier G L Renault Special RCC NSW 20 0 17.52 0 45.92 0 27.99 0 20.5 0 44.44 0 26.72 0 22.77 0 21.45 0 25.53 0 23.49 0 21.06 0 317.39 8 3 299.299 15

37 Reece McIntosh D 0 BMW M3 E46 SDMA ACT 19.5 0 17.96 0 43.94 0 28.91 0 21.98 0 46.2 0 31.16 0 23.56 0 22.31 0 24.4 0 23.27 0 19.02 0 322.21 9 1 245.846 1

4 James Newell F 0 Special AV2  MCC WA WA 18.32 0 16.03 0 39.93 0 29.73 0 19.86 0 43.27 0 39.18 3f 22.93 0 20.28 0 36.17 2f 22.19 0 17.53 0 325.42 10 6 325.42 28

3 Stephen Ormond F 0 Special Delta S2 MMCC SA 22.04 0 16.69 0 41 0 44.91 0 21.21 0 41.77 0 26.21 0 22.99 0 20.77 0 29.53 f 22.5 0 20.01 0 329.63 11 7 329.63 31

41 Matthew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 19.56 0 18.14 0 44.48 0 31.88 0 22.83 0 48.33 0 28.3 0 25.17 0 24.13 0 24.4 0 24.83 0 19.28 0 331.33 12 1 260.757 2

40 Greg Dobson A 0 Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 19.11 0 17.7 0 44.62 0 38.18 f 23.53 0 48.46 0 25.45 0 25.25 0 22.77 0 23.01 0 29.88 f 18.53 0 336.49 13 2 264.818 3

19 Robert Holtkamp G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.41 0 17.46 0 42.6 0 29.58 0 38.5 wd 45.15 0 26.83 0 24.49 0 21.67 0 27.4 0 24.27 0 20.92 0 338.28 14 4 318.998 26

5 Phillip East F 0 Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 18.62 0 15.76 0 39.76 0 28.26 0 19.74 0 82.42 wd 26.95 0 22.62 0 20.57 0 23.69 0 21.87 0 19.26 0 339.52 15 8 339.52 34

14 Bill McCarthy F 0 Delta SS VMCI VIC 17.93 0 16.43 0 40.13 0 31.23 0 20.4 0 44.52 0 28.94 0 22.43 0 21.06 0 48.62 f 23.01 0 25.19 f 339.89 16 9 339.89 35

8 Coby East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 19.83 0 17.42 0 42.24 0 38.39 0 21.23 0 44.93 0 33.55 0 25.97 0 21.73 0 33.12 0 25.02 0 24.27 0 347.7 17 10 347.7 37

16 Stephen Lanham G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.85 0 17.4 0 45 0 35.61 0 22.49 0 51.23 f 34.46 0 24.67 0 22.97 0 32.14 f 24.72 0 23.23 0 353.77 18 5 333.605 32

32 Brian Shanahan C 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC VIC 20.63 0 19.18 0 46.57 0 33.55 0 24.33 0 48.11 0 29.86 0 26.2 0 24.67 0 30.72 0 25.53 0 26.18 0 355.53 19 1 288.335 8

47 Wayne Casey B 0 Mazda MX5 SEAC SA 20.46 0 18.35 0 47.27 0 36.4 0 24.53 0 49.77 0 35.62 0 24.88 0 23.72 0 27.95 0 25.07 0 24.08 0 358.1 20 1 283.615 6

10 William  Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 22.38 g 15.93 0 40.05 0 48.98 dnf 20.66 0 44.4 0 29.37 0 44.12 wd 21.05 0 28.9 0 23.96 0 20.16 0 359.96 21 11 359.96 40

26 Stephen Turner C 0 Mitsubishi Mirage MSCT TAS 20.55 0 19.12 0 47.06 0 34.8 0 23.09 0 49.13 0 29.15 0 26.07 0 23.88 0 30.57 f 24.52 0 32.66 wd 360.6 22 2 292.447 12

48 Paul Fraser B 0 Mazda MX5  MX-5NSW NSW 19.96 0 18.98 0 44.91 0 37.16 0 23.15 0 49.2 0 36.13 0 25.86 0 23.1 0 33.1 0 25.67 0 26.64 0 363.86 23 2 288.177 7

54 Simon Kerr A 0 Morris Cooper S VMCi Vic 20.97 0 19.39 0 47.29 0 38.8 0 23.13 0 51.8 0 33.63 0 26.12 0 24.03 0 32.12 0 25.83 0 24.43 0 367.54 24 3 289.254 10

35 Terrence Scharf D 0 Nissan Aus MK Skyline HSCCQLD QLD 21.95 0 20.08 0 48.6 0 33.01 0 24.63 0 51.1 0 36.36 0 26.71 0 25.2 0 33.91 f 24.33 0 23.26 0 369.14 25 2 281.654 5

46 David Wright B 0 Mazda 121  HDCC NSW 20.86 0 19.33 0 47.6 0 38.65 f 24.02 0 50.22 0 32.31 0 25.76 0 24.86 0 36.95 2f 25.93 0 23.61 0 370.1 26 3 293.119 13

29 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Escort FFCC VIC 20.84 0 20.33 0 48.03 0 36.41 0 24.81 0 52.47 0 35.77 0 27.82 0 24.39 0 31.59 0 26.22 0 25.69 0 374.37 27 3 303.614 19

20 Andrew Collier G 0 Renault Special RCC NSW 18.62 0 16.81 0 41.27 0 48.98 wd 20.87 0 82.42 wd 26 0 23.22 0 21.47 0 34.05 f 22.76 0 19.95 0 376.42 28 6 354.964 39

28 Andrew Lau C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 21.47 0 21.17 0 48.91 0 36.34 0 25.13 0 50.37 0 35.78 0 27.48 0 25.26 0 32.21 0 28.07 0 25.71 0 377.9 29 4 306.477 20

6 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 19.85 0 17.63 0 46.62 0 39.99 0 38.5 wd 47.39 0 33.42 0 26.66 0 23.59 0 34.75 0 24.34 0 25.91 0 378.65 30 12 378.65 42

50 Adam Pass B 0 Toyota Paseo FFCC VIC 20.73 0 20.05 0 49.12 0 35.91 0 23.84 0 51.11 0 33.01 0 27.11 0 24.44 0 30.19 0 30.5 0 32.66 wd 378.67 31 4 299.907 16

53 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX STI TCCA VIC 20.93 0 18.75 0 52.99 f 34.47 0 26.41 0 50.48 0 41.96 f 25.93 0 26.13 0 33.36 0 24.97 0 25.58 0 381.96 32 1 290.672 11

52 Bradley Harry B J Toyota Starlet SEAC SA 21.49 0 20.83 0 49.23 0 35.77 0 26.73 0 53.99 0 35.42 0 27.92 0 25.86 0 32.94 0 27.4 0 25.5 0 383.08 33 5 303.399 18

13 Ross Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 18.64 0 16.39 0 41.32 0 41.46 0 21.71 0 46.01 0 46.72 0 24.32 0 23.05 0 60.36 0 24.42 0 29.23 0 393.63 34 13 393.63 45

51 Damien Tangey B 0 Bullet Roadster BCC VIC 21.27 0 19.35 0 48.57 0 40.38 0 24.85 0 50.63 0 35.81 0 44.12 wd 25.6 0 30.41 0 26.33 0 28.59 0 395.91 35 6 313.561 23

23 Nathan Wuillemin C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 22.22 0 20.77 0 47.39 0 45.82 0 25.74 0 49.17 0 43.81 f 27.33 0 25.55 0 41.94 2f 27.39 0 25.09 0 402.22 36 5 326.2 29

11 Edward Lewis F 0 Lewis Special GCC VIC 21.45 0 17.98 0 46.21 0 39.53 0 26.49 0 82.42 wd 33.74 0 31.09 f 23.6 0 34.14 0 26.98 0 24.69 0 408.32 37 14 408.32 46

42 Paul Robinson A 0 Morris Mini  VMCI VIC 26.04 f 20.62 0 49.29 0 41.86 0 25.52 0 54.27 0 42.39 0 29.29 0 24.43 0 35.66 0 34.69 f 27.79 0 411.85 38 4 324.126 27

25 John Rosengrave C 0 VW Golf Gti HAC VIC 21.09 0 20.79 0 49.67 0 40.59 0 25.55 0 50.93 0 41.02 0 26.79 0 29.79 f 46.69 0 25.89 0 35.88 0 414.68 39 6 336.305 33

39 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon BA VMCi VIC 20.96 0 20.78 0 49.94 0 37.97 0 27.29 0 54.38 0 40.14 0 34.91 f 31.25 f 39.97 f 32.6 f 26.23 0 416.42 40 3 317.728 25

44 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 21.13 0 25.23 f 49.23 0 51.4 f 23.59 0 54.21 0 40.14 0 27.32 0 26.78 0 38.5 wd 31.48 f 29.13 0 418.14 41 5 329.076 30

31 Ian Williams C 0 BMW 323i PAC VIC 22.61 0 21.83 0 57.09 f 38.67 0 29.49 0 55.22 0 39.23 0 28.31 0 28.39 0 46.18 0 27.57 0 26.8 0 421.39 42 7 341.747 36

22 Robert Rigg C 0 Peugeot 205 Gti MINI NSW NSW 21.04 0 30.52 wd 48.42 0 37.24 0 25.58 0 82.42 wd 35.91 0 44.12 wd 25.81 0 30.22 0 30.37 f 24.79 0 436.44 43 8 353.953 38

1 Lacey East-Wuillemin F L/J Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 23.28 0 19.9 0 48.17 0 45.89 0 25.49 0 50.13 0 44.05 0 28.63 0 26.33 0 58.72 0 29.54 0 37.05 0 437.18 44 15 437.18 47

27 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 21.58 0 21.05 0 48.78 0 39.79 0 26.07 0 53.33 0 54.81 0 29.52 0 25.41 0 57.58 0 32.57 0 33.64 0 444.13 45 9 360.189 41

49 Duncan Sides B 0 Datsun 280Z FFCC VIC 25.95 0 25.71 0 55.71 0 45.22 0 30.72 0 82.42 wd 43.74 0 31.11 0 31.32 0 54.1 3f 39.99 0 28.36 0 494.35 46 7 391.525 44

34 Adam Button D J Holden Commodore VK BCC VIC 27.56 0 24.97 0 56.26 0 55.78 0 41.43 2f 58.79 0 56.76 0 36.18 0 32.55 0 55.55 0 31.86 0 32.66 wd 510.35 47 4 389.397 43

30 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 23.1 0 22.01 0 51.87 0 54.17 0 26.37 0 58.6 0 69.9 f 32.68 0 28.65 0 158.79 0 36.63 0 32.66 wd 595.43 48 10 482.894 48

45 Hanna Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.212 49

33 Peter Panozzo C 0 Datsun 1600 BCC VIC 21.49 0 19.07 0 48.34 0 36.3 0 24.09 0 50.68 0 99.22 dns 29.59 0 47.35 dns 168.79 dns 58.95 dns 69.83 dns 673.7 50 11 546.371 52

43 Megan Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.512 51

36 Haylee Moiler D L/J Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.21 50

24 Erin Freame C L/J Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.958 53

Fastest Time 17.02 15.26 38.98 24.49 19.25 41.21 24.18 22.06 19.63 19.25 21.29 16.33

Slowest Time 33.51 30.93 61.81 114.42 34.23 80.33 89.22 42.03 37.35 158.79 48.95 59.83

Double Fastest Time 34.04 30.52 77.96 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 38.51 35.93 66.81 119.42 39.23 85.33 94.22 47.03 42.35 163.79 53.95 64.83

WD Time 34.04 30.52 66.81 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

DNS  S/Time +10 43.51 40.93 71.81 124.42 44.23 90.33 99.22 52.03 47.35 168.79 58.95 69.83
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Class

No.           Name Veh Cat Vehicle Club State Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Total Time Outright Class H/Cap H/Cap TotalH/Cap Pl

41 Matthew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 19.56 0 18.14 0 44.48 0 31.88 0 22.83 0 48.33 0 28.3 0 25.17 0 24.13 0 24.4 0 24.83 0 19.28 0 331.33 12 1 0.787 260.7567 2

40 Greg Dobson A 0 Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 19.11 0 17.7 0 44.62 0 38.18 f 23.53 0 48.46 0 25.45 0 25.25 0 22.77 0 23.01 0 29.88 f 18.53 0 336.49 13 2 0.787 264.8176 3

54 Simon Kerr A 0 Morris Cooper S VMCi Vic 20.97 0 19.39 0 47.29 0 38.8 0 23.13 0 51.8 0 33.63 0 26.12 0 24.03 0 32.12 0 25.83 0 24.43 0 367.54 24 3 0.787 289.254 10

42 Paul Robinson A 0 Morris Mini  VMCI VIC 26.04 f 20.62 0 49.29 0 41.86 0 25.52 0 54.27 0 42.39 0 29.29 0 24.43 0 35.66 0 34.69 f 27.79 0 411.85 38 4 0.787 324.126 27

44 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 21.13 0 25.23 f 49.23 0 51.4 f 23.59 0 54.21 0 40.14 0 27.32 0 26.78 0 38.5 wd 31.48 f 29.13 0 418.14 41 5 0.787 329.0762 30

45 Hanna Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 0.787 494.2124 49

43 Megan Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 0.787 539.5121 51

47 Wayne Casey B 0 Mazda MX5 SEAC SA 20.46 0 18.35 0 47.27 0 36.4 0 24.53 0 49.77 0 35.62 0 24.88 0 23.72 0 27.95 0 25.07 0 24.08 0 358.1 20 1 0.792 283.6152 6

48 Paul Fraser B 0 Mazda MX5  MX-5NSW NSW 19.96 0 18.98 0 44.91 0 37.16 0 23.15 0 49.2 0 36.13 0 25.86 0 23.1 0 33.1 0 25.67 0 26.64 0 363.86 23 2 0.792 288.1771 7

46 David Wright B 0 Mazda 121  HDCC NSW 20.86 0 19.33 0 47.6 0 38.65 f 24.02 0 50.22 0 32.31 0 25.76 0 24.86 0 36.95 2f 25.93 0 23.61 0 370.1 26 3 0.792 293.1192 13

50 Adam Pass B 0 Toyota Paseo FFCC VIC 20.73 0 20.05 0 49.12 0 35.91 0 23.84 0 51.11 0 33.01 0 27.11 0 24.44 0 30.19 0 30.5 0 32.66 wd 378.67 31 4 0.792 299.9066 16

52 Bradley Harry B J Toyota Starlet SEAC SA 21.49 0 20.83 0 49.23 0 35.77 0 26.73 0 53.99 0 35.42 0 27.92 0 25.86 0 32.94 0 27.4 0 25.5 0 383.08 33 5 0.792 303.3994 18

51 Damien Tangey B 0 Bullet Roadster BCC VIC 21.27 0 19.35 0 48.57 0 40.38 0 24.85 0 50.63 0 35.81 0 44.12 wd 25.6 0 30.41 0 26.33 0 28.59 0 395.91 35 6 0.792 313.5607 23

49 Duncan Sides B 0 Datsun 280Z FFCC VIC 25.95 0 25.71 0 55.71 0 45.22 0 30.72 0 82.42 wd 43.74 0 31.11 0 31.32 0 54.1 3f 39.99 0 28.36 0 494.35 46 7 0.792 391.5252 44

32 Brian Shanahan C 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC VIC 20.63 0 19.18 0 46.57 0 33.55 0 24.33 0 48.11 0 29.86 0 26.2 0 24.67 0 30.72 0 25.53 0 26.18 0 355.53 19 1 0.811 288.3348 8

26 Stephen Turner C 0 Mitsubishi Mirage MSCT TAS 20.55 0 19.12 0 47.06 0 34.8 0 23.09 0 49.13 0 29.15 0 26.07 0 23.88 0 30.57 f 24.52 0 32.66 wd 360.6 22 2 0.811 292.4466 12

29 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Escort FFCC VIC 20.84 0 20.33 0 48.03 0 36.41 0 24.81 0 52.47 0 35.77 0 27.82 0 24.39 0 31.59 0 26.22 0 25.69 0 374.37 27 3 0.811 303.6141 19

28 Andrew Lau C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 21.47 0 21.17 0 48.91 0 36.34 0 25.13 0 50.37 0 35.78 0 27.48 0 25.26 0 32.21 0 28.07 0 25.71 0 377.9 29 4 0.811 306.4769 20

23 Nathan Wuillemin C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 22.22 0 20.77 0 47.39 0 45.82 0 25.74 0 49.17 0 43.81 f 27.33 0 25.55 0 41.94 2f 27.39 0 25.09 0 402.22 36 5 0.811 326.2004 29

25 John Rosengrave C 0 VW Golf Gti HAC VIC 21.09 0 20.79 0 49.67 0 40.59 0 25.55 0 50.93 0 41.02 0 26.79 0 29.79 f 46.69 0 25.89 0 35.88 0 414.68 39 6 0.811 336.3055 33

31 Ian Williams C 0 BMW 323i PAC VIC 22.61 0 21.83 0 57.09 f 38.67 0 29.49 0 55.22 0 39.23 0 28.31 0 28.39 0 46.18 0 27.57 0 26.8 0 421.39 42 7 0.811 341.7473 36

22 Robert Rigg C 0 Peugeot 205 Gti MINI NSW NSW 21.04 0 30.52 wd 48.42 0 37.24 0 25.58 0 82.42 wd 35.91 0 44.12 wd 25.81 0 30.22 0 30.37 f 24.79 0 436.44 43 8 0.811 353.9528 38

27 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 21.58 0 21.05 0 48.78 0 39.79 0 26.07 0 53.33 0 54.81 0 29.52 0 25.41 0 57.58 0 32.57 0 33.64 0 444.13 45 9 0.811 360.1894 41

30 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 23.1 0 22.01 0 51.87 0 54.17 0 26.37 0 58.6 0 69.9 f 32.68 0 28.65 0 158.79 0 36.63 0 32.66 wd 595.43 48 10 0.811 482.8937 48

33 Peter Panozzo C 0 Datsun 1600 BCC VIC 21.49 0 19.07 0 48.34 0 36.3 0 24.09 0 50.68 0 99.22 dns 29.59 0 47.35 dns 168.79 dns 58.95 dns 69.83 dns 673.7 50 11 0.811 546.3707 52

24 Erin Freame C L/J Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 0.811 574.9585 53

37 Reece McIntosh D 0 BMW M3 E46 SDMA ACT 19.5 0 17.96 0 43.94 0 28.91 0 21.98 0 46.2 0 31.16 0 23.56 0 22.31 0 24.4 0 23.27 0 19.02 0 322.21 9 1 0.763 245.8462 1

35 Terrence Scharf D 0 Nissan Aus MK Skyline HSCCQLD QLD 21.95 0 20.08 0 48.6 0 33.01 0 24.63 0 51.1 0 36.36 0 26.71 0 25.2 0 33.91 f 24.33 0 23.26 0 369.14 25 2 0.763 281.6538 5

39 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon BA VMCi VIC 20.96 0 20.78 0 49.94 0 37.97 0 27.29 0 54.38 0 40.14 0 34.91 f 31.25 f 39.97 f 32.6 f 26.23 0 416.42 40 3 0.763 317.7285 25

34 Adam Button D J Holden Commodore VK BCC VIC 27.56 0 24.97 0 56.26 0 55.78 0 41.43 2f 58.79 0 56.76 0 36.18 0 32.55 0 55.55 0 31.86 0 32.66 wd 510.35 47 4 0.763 389.3971 43

36 Haylee Moiler D L/J Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 0.763 528.2096 50

53 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX STI TCCA VIC 20.93 0 18.75 0 52.99 f 34.47 0 26.41 0 50.48 0 41.96 f 25.93 0 26.13 0 33.36 0 24.97 0 25.58 0 381.96 32 1 0.761 290.6716 11

2 Corinne East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 17.57 0 15.26 0 38.98 0 27.14 0 19.25 0 41.21 0 28.45 f 22.06 0 19.63 0 26.67 0 21.35 0 16.33 0 293.9 2 1 1 293.9 14

7 Scott Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 17.47 0 15.67 0 39.43 0 24.49 0 19.83 0 42.72 0 33.23 0 22.58 0 20.09 0 26.57 f 22.48 0 18.47 0 303.03 3 2 1 303.03 17

15 Michael Exell F 0 Itsahondatoo HAC VIC 17.88 0 16.29 0 40.3 0 32.37 0 20.69 0 41.33 0 27.04 0 22.13 0 20.73 0 28.84 0 21.29 0 21.14 0 310.03 5 3 1 310.03 21

9 David Beames F 0 Delta S MGCC SA SA 18 0 16.25 0 39.97 0 32.48 0 20.37 0 42.53 0 30.49 f 23.21 0 21.45 0 22.25 0 22.73 0 21.28 0 311.01 6 4 1 311.01 22

12 Blair Jones F 0 Toyota BJ008 HAC VIC 18.54 0 16.79 0 40.87 0 30.7 0 21.05 0 41.45 0 27.89 0 22.39 0 21.2 0 28.67 0 22.57 0 22.55 0 314.67 7 5 1 314.67 24

4 James Newell F 0 Special AV2  MCC WA WA 18.32 0 16.03 0 39.93 0 29.73 0 19.86 0 43.27 0 39.18 3f 22.93 0 20.28 0 36.17 2f 22.19 0 17.53 0 325.42 10 6 1 325.42 28

3 Stephen Ormond F 0 Special Delta S2 MMCC SA 22.04 0 16.69 0 41 0 44.91 0 21.21 0 41.77 0 26.21 0 22.99 0 20.77 0 29.53 f 22.5 0 20.01 0 329.63 11 7 1 329.63 31

5 Phillip East F 0 Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 18.62 0 15.76 0 39.76 0 28.26 0 19.74 0 82.42 wd 26.95 0 22.62 0 20.57 0 23.69 0 21.87 0 19.26 0 339.52 15 8 1 339.52 34

14 Bill McCarthy F 0 Delta SS VMCI VIC 17.93 0 16.43 0 40.13 0 31.23 0 20.4 0 44.52 0 28.94 0 22.43 0 21.06 0 48.62 f 23.01 0 25.19 f 339.89 16 9 1 339.89 35

8 Coby East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 19.83 0 17.42 0 42.24 0 38.39 0 21.23 0 44.93 0 33.55 0 25.97 0 21.73 0 33.12 0 25.02 0 24.27 0 347.7 17 10 1 347.7 37

10 William  Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 22.38 g 15.93 0 40.05 0 48.98 dnf 20.66 0 44.4 0 29.37 0 44.12 wd 21.05 0 28.9 0 23.96 0 20.16 0 359.96 21 11 1 359.96 40

6 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 19.85 0 17.63 0 46.62 0 39.99 0 38.5 wd 47.39 0 33.42 0 26.66 0 23.59 0 34.75 0 24.34 0 25.91 0 378.65 30 12 1 378.65 42

13 Ross Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 18.64 0 16.39 0 41.32 0 41.46 0 21.71 0 46.01 0 46.72 0 24.32 0 23.05 0 60.36 0 24.42 0 29.23 0 393.63 34 13 1 393.63 45

11 Edward Lewis F 0 Lewis Special GCC VIC 21.45 0 17.98 0 46.21 0 39.53 0 26.49 0 82.42 wd 33.74 0 31.09 f 23.6 0 34.14 0 26.98 0 24.69 0 408.32 37 14 1 408.32 46

1 Lacey East-Wuillemin F L/J Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 23.28 0 19.9 0 48.17 0 45.89 0 25.49 0 50.13 0 44.05 0 28.63 0 26.33 0 58.72 0 29.54 0 37.05 0 437.18 44 15 1 437.18 47

18 Aaron Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 RCCA NSW 17.38 0 15.53 0 39.82 0 24.55 0 20.23 0 42.73 0 24.18 0 23.1 0 20.37 0 19.25 0 22.91 0 17.38 0 287.43 1 1 0.943 271.0465 4

21 Daniel Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 HAC VIC 17.02 0 15.54 0 47.83 f 25.73 0 19.97 0 46.17 0 25.12 0 23.43 0 20.8 0 24.53 f 22.12 0 17.89 0 306.15 4 2 0.943 288.6995 9

17 Samantha Collier G L Renault Special RCC NSW 20 0 17.52 0 45.92 0 27.99 0 20.5 0 44.44 0 26.72 0 22.77 0 21.45 0 25.53 0 23.49 0 21.06 0 317.39 8 3 0.943 299.2988 15

19 Robert Holtkamp G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.41 0 17.46 0 42.6 0 29.58 0 38.5 wd 45.15 0 26.83 0 24.49 0 21.67 0 27.4 0 24.27 0 20.92 0 338.28 14 4 0.943 318.998 26

16 Stephen Lanham G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.85 0 17.4 0 45 0 35.61 0 22.49 0 51.23 f 34.46 0 24.67 0 22.97 0 32.14 f 24.72 0 23.23 0 353.77 18 5 0.943 333.6051 32

20 Andrew Collier G 0 Renault Special RCC NSW 18.62 0 16.81 0 41.27 0 48.98 wd 20.87 0 82.42 wd 26 0 23.22 0 21.47 0 34.05 f 22.76 0 19.95 0 376.42 28 6 0.943 354.9641 39

Fastest Time 17.02 15.26 38.98 24.49 19.25 41.21 24.18 22.06 19.63 19.25 21.29 16.33

Slowest Time 33.51 30.93 61.81 114.42 34.23 80.33 89.22 42.03 37.35 158.79 48.95 59.83

Double Fastest Time 34.04 30.52 77.96 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 38.51 35.93 66.81 119.42 39.23 85.33 94.22 47.03 42.35 163.79 53.95 64.83

WD Time 34.04 30.52 66.81 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

DNS  S/Time +10 43.51 40.93 71.81 124.42 44.23 90.33 99.22 52.03 47.35 168.79 58.95 69.83

 2019 CAMS NGK Australian Motorkhana Championship
4 - 5 October 2019, Bendigo Livestock Exchange,  Huntly

For & Rev SlalomStraight Slalom Pine Tree Crossover Waltz Slalom Serpentine Big Eyes Hopkirk Double Hat Gate Slalom Paddy Spiro Slalom



Handicap  

H/Cap

No.           Name Veh Cat Vehicle Club State Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Total Time Outright Class H/Cap Total Place

37 Reece McIntosh D 0 BMW M3 E46 SDMA ACT 19.5 0 17.96 0 43.94 0 28.91 0 21.98 0 46.2 0 31.16 0 23.56 0 22.31 0 24.4 0 23.27 0 19.02 0 322.21 9 1 245.8462 1

41 Matthew Webb A 0 Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 19.56 0 18.14 0 44.48 0 31.88 0 22.83 0 48.33 0 28.3 0 25.17 0 24.13 0 24.4 0 24.83 0 19.28 0 331.33 12 1 260.7567 2

40 Greg Dobson A 0 Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 19.11 0 17.7 0 44.62 0 38.18 f 23.53 0 48.46 0 25.45 0 25.25 0 22.77 0 23.01 0 29.88 f 18.53 0 336.49 13 2 264.8176 3

18 Aaron Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 RCCA NSW 17.38 0 15.53 0 39.82 0 24.55 0 20.23 0 42.73 0 24.18 0 23.1 0 20.37 0 19.25 0 22.91 0 17.38 0 287.43 1 1 271.0465 4

35 Terrence Scharf D 0 Nissan Aus MK Skyline HSCCQLD QLD 21.95 0 20.08 0 48.6 0 33.01 0 24.63 0 51.1 0 36.36 0 26.71 0 25.2 0 33.91 f 24.33 0 23.26 0 369.14 25 2 281.6538 5

47 Wayne Casey B 0 Mazda MX5 SEAC SA 20.46 0 18.35 0 47.27 0 36.4 0 24.53 0 49.77 0 35.62 0 24.88 0 23.72 0 27.95 0 25.07 0 24.08 0 358.1 20 1 283.6152 6

48 Paul Fraser B 0 Mazda MX5  MX-5NSW NSW 19.96 0 18.98 0 44.91 0 37.16 0 23.15 0 49.2 0 36.13 0 25.86 0 23.1 0 33.1 0 25.67 0 26.64 0 363.86 23 2 288.1771 7

32 Brian Shanahan C 0 Nissan Pulsar BCC VIC 20.63 0 19.18 0 46.57 0 33.55 0 24.33 0 48.11 0 29.86 0 26.2 0 24.67 0 30.72 0 25.53 0 26.18 0 355.53 19 1 288.3348 8

21 Daniel Wuillemin G 0 Special W-003 HAC VIC 17.02 0 15.54 0 47.83 f 25.73 0 19.97 0 46.17 0 25.12 0 23.43 0 20.8 0 24.53 f 22.12 0 17.89 0 306.15 4 2 288.6995 9

54 Simon Kerr A 0 Morris Cooper S VMCi Vic 20.97 0 19.39 0 47.29 0 38.8 0 23.13 0 51.8 0 33.63 0 26.12 0 24.03 0 32.12 0 25.83 0 24.43 0 367.54 24 3 289.254 10

53 Jeffery Salmon E 0 Subaru WRX STI TCCA VIC 20.93 0 18.75 0 52.99 f 34.47 0 26.41 0 50.48 0 41.96 f 25.93 0 26.13 0 33.36 0 24.97 0 25.58 0 381.96 32 1 290.6716 11

26 Stephen Turner C 0 Mitsubishi Mirage MSCT TAS 20.55 0 19.12 0 47.06 0 34.8 0 23.09 0 49.13 0 29.15 0 26.07 0 23.88 0 30.57 f 24.52 0 32.66 wd 360.6 22 2 292.4466 12

46 David Wright B 0 Mazda 121  HDCC NSW 20.86 0 19.33 0 47.6 0 38.65 f 24.02 0 50.22 0 32.31 0 25.76 0 24.86 0 36.95 2f 25.93 0 23.61 0 370.1 26 3 293.1192 13

2 Corinne East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 17.57 0 15.26 0 38.98 0 27.14 0 19.25 0 41.21 0 28.45 f 22.06 0 19.63 0 26.67 0 21.35 0 16.33 0 293.9 2 1 293.9 14

17 Samantha Collier G L Renault Special RCC NSW 20 0 17.52 0 45.92 0 27.99 0 20.5 0 44.44 0 26.72 0 22.77 0 21.45 0 25.53 0 23.49 0 21.06 0 317.39 8 3 299.2988 15

50 Adam Pass B 0 Toyota Paseo FFCC VIC 20.73 0 20.05 0 49.12 0 35.91 0 23.84 0 51.11 0 33.01 0 27.11 0 24.44 0 30.19 0 30.5 0 32.66 wd 378.67 31 4 299.9066 16

7 Scott Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 17.47 0 15.67 0 39.43 0 24.49 0 19.83 0 42.72 0 33.23 0 22.58 0 20.09 0 26.57 f 22.48 0 18.47 0 303.03 3 2 303.03 17

52 Bradley Harry B J Toyota Starlet SEAC SA 21.49 0 20.83 0 49.23 0 35.77 0 26.73 0 53.99 0 35.42 0 27.92 0 25.86 0 32.94 0 27.4 0 25.5 0 383.08 33 5 303.3994 18

29 Nicholas Charrett C 0 Ford Escort FFCC VIC 20.84 0 20.33 0 48.03 0 36.41 0 24.81 0 52.47 0 35.77 0 27.82 0 24.39 0 31.59 0 26.22 0 25.69 0 374.37 27 3 303.6141 19

28 Andrew Lau C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 21.47 0 21.17 0 48.91 0 36.34 0 25.13 0 50.37 0 35.78 0 27.48 0 25.26 0 32.21 0 28.07 0 25.71 0 377.9 29 4 306.4769 20

15 Michael Exell F 0 Itsahondatoo HAC VIC 17.88 0 16.29 0 40.3 0 32.37 0 20.69 0 41.33 0 27.04 0 22.13 0 20.73 0 28.84 0 21.29 0 21.14 0 310.03 5 3 310.03 21

9 David Beames F 0 Delta S MGCC SA SA 18 0 16.25 0 39.97 0 32.48 0 20.37 0 42.53 0 30.49 f 23.21 0 21.45 0 22.25 0 22.73 0 21.28 0 311.01 6 4 311.01 22

51 Damien Tangey B 0 Bullet Roadster BCC VIC 21.27 0 19.35 0 48.57 0 40.38 0 24.85 0 50.63 0 35.81 0 44.12 wd 25.6 0 30.41 0 26.33 0 28.59 0 395.91 35 6 313.5607 23

12 Blair Jones F 0 Toyota BJ008 HAC VIC 18.54 0 16.79 0 40.87 0 30.7 0 21.05 0 41.45 0 27.89 0 22.39 0 21.2 0 28.67 0 22.57 0 22.55 0 314.67 7 5 314.67 24

39 Steven Champion D 0 Ford Falcon BA VMCi VIC 20.96 0 20.78 0 49.94 0 37.97 0 27.29 0 54.38 0 40.14 0 34.91 f 31.25 f 39.97 f 32.6 f 26.23 0 416.42 40 3 317.7285 25

19 Robert Holtkamp G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.41 0 17.46 0 42.6 0 29.58 0 38.5 wd 45.15 0 26.83 0 24.49 0 21.67 0 27.4 0 24.27 0 20.92 0 338.28 14 4 318.998 26

42 Paul Robinson A 0 Morris Mini  VMCI VIC 26.04 f 20.62 0 49.29 0 41.86 0 25.52 0 54.27 0 42.39 0 29.29 0 24.43 0 35.66 0 34.69 f 27.79 0 411.85 38 4 324.126 27

4 James Newell F 0 Special AV2  MCC WA WA 18.32 0 16.03 0 39.93 0 29.73 0 19.86 0 43.27 0 39.18 3f 22.93 0 20.28 0 36.17 2f 22.19 0 17.53 0 325.42 10 6 325.42 28

23 Nathan Wuillemin C 0 Honda Civic HAC VIC 22.22 0 20.77 0 47.39 0 45.82 0 25.74 0 49.17 0 43.81 f 27.33 0 25.55 0 41.94 2f 27.39 0 25.09 0 402.22 36 5 326.2004 29

44 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 21.13 0 25.23 f 49.23 0 51.4 f 23.59 0 54.21 0 40.14 0 27.32 0 26.78 0 38.5 wd 31.48 f 29.13 0 418.14 41 5 329.0762 30

3 Stephen Ormond F 0 Special Delta S2 MMCC SA 22.04 0 16.69 0 41 0 44.91 0 21.21 0 41.77 0 26.21 0 22.99 0 20.77 0 29.53 f 22.5 0 20.01 0 329.63 11 7 329.63 31

16 Stephen Lanham G 0 Subaru Special HAC VIC 19.85 0 17.4 0 45 0 35.61 0 22.49 0 51.23 f 34.46 0 24.67 0 22.97 0 32.14 f 24.72 0 23.23 0 353.77 18 5 333.6051 32

25 John Rosengrave C 0 VW Golf Gti HAC VIC 21.09 0 20.79 0 49.67 0 40.59 0 25.55 0 50.93 0 41.02 0 26.79 0 29.79 f 46.69 0 25.89 0 35.88 0 414.68 39 6 336.3055 33

5 Phillip East F 0 Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 18.62 0 15.76 0 39.76 0 28.26 0 19.74 0 82.42 wd 26.95 0 22.62 0 20.57 0 23.69 0 21.87 0 19.26 0 339.52 15 8 339.52 34

14 Bill McCarthy F 0 Delta SS VMCI VIC 17.93 0 16.43 0 40.13 0 31.23 0 20.4 0 44.52 0 28.94 0 22.43 0 21.06 0 48.62 f 23.01 0 25.19 f 339.89 16 9 339.89 35

31 Ian Williams C 0 BMW 323i PAC VIC 22.61 0 21.83 0 57.09 f 38.67 0 29.49 0 55.22 0 39.23 0 28.31 0 28.39 0 46.18 0 27.57 0 26.8 0 421.39 42 7 341.7473 36

8 Coby East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 19.83 0 17.42 0 42.24 0 38.39 0 21.23 0 44.93 0 33.55 0 25.97 0 21.73 0 33.12 0 25.02 0 24.27 0 347.7 17 10 347.7 37

22 Robert Rigg C 0 Peugeot 205 Gti MINI NSW NSW 21.04 0 30.52 wd 48.42 0 37.24 0 25.58 0 82.42 wd 35.91 0 44.12 wd 25.81 0 30.22 0 30.37 f 24.79 0 436.44 43 8 353.9528 38

20 Andrew Collier G 0 Renault Special RCC NSW 18.62 0 16.81 0 41.27 0 48.98 wd 20.87 0 82.42 wd 26 0 23.22 0 21.47 0 34.05 f 22.76 0 19.95 0 376.42 28 6 354.9641 39

10 William  Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 22.38 g 15.93 0 40.05 0 48.98 dnf 20.66 0 44.4 0 29.37 0 44.12 wd 21.05 0 28.9 0 23.96 0 20.16 0 359.96 21 11 359.96 40

27 Paul Freame C 0 Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 21.58 0 21.05 0 48.78 0 39.79 0 26.07 0 53.33 0 54.81 0 29.52 0 25.41 0 57.58 0 32.57 0 33.64 0 444.13 45 9 360.1894 41

6 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 19.85 0 17.63 0 46.62 0 39.99 0 38.5 wd 47.39 0 33.42 0 26.66 0 23.59 0 34.75 0 24.34 0 25.91 0 378.65 30 12 378.65 42

34 Adam Button D J Holden Commodore VK BCC VIC 27.56 0 24.97 0 56.26 0 55.78 0 41.43 2f 58.79 0 56.76 0 36.18 0 32.55 0 55.55 0 31.86 0 32.66 wd 510.35 47 4 389.3971 43

49 Duncan Sides B 0 Datsun 280Z FFCC VIC 25.95 0 25.71 0 55.71 0 45.22 0 30.72 0 82.42 wd 43.74 0 31.11 0 31.32 0 54.1 3f 39.99 0 28.36 0 494.35 46 7 391.5252 44

13 Ross Bennett F 0 Turben Special MCC WA WA 18.64 0 16.39 0 41.32 0 41.46 0 21.71 0 46.01 0 46.72 0 24.32 0 23.05 0 60.36 0 24.42 0 29.23 0 393.63 34 13 393.63 45

11 Edward Lewis F 0 Lewis Special GCC VIC 21.45 0 17.98 0 46.21 0 39.53 0 26.49 0 82.42 wd 33.74 0 31.09 f 23.6 0 34.14 0 26.98 0 24.69 0 408.32 37 14 408.32 46

1 Lacey East-Wuillemin F L/J Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 23.28 0 19.9 0 48.17 0 45.89 0 25.49 0 50.13 0 44.05 0 28.63 0 26.33 0 58.72 0 29.54 0 37.05 0 437.18 44 15 437.18 47

30 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 23.1 0 22.01 0 51.87 0 54.17 0 26.37 0 58.6 0 69.9 f 32.68 0 28.65 0 158.79 0 36.63 0 32.66 wd 595.43 48 10 482.8937 48

45 Hanna Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.2124 49

36 Haylee Moiler D L/J Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.2096 50

43 Megan Sturm A L/J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.5121 51

33 Peter Panozzo C 0 Datsun 1600 BCC VIC 21.49 0 19.07 0 48.34 0 36.3 0 24.09 0 50.68 0 99.22 dns 29.59 0 47.35 dns 168.79 dns 58.95 dns 69.83 dns 673.7 50 11 546.3707 52

24 Erin Freame C L/J Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.9585 53

Fastest Time 17.02 15.26 38.98 24.49 19.25 41.21 24.18 22.06 19.63 19.25 21.29 16.33

Slowest Time 33.51 30.93 61.81 114.42 34.23 80.33 89.22 42.03 37.35 158.79 48.95 59.83

Double Fastest Time 34.04 30.52 77.96 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 38.51 35.93 66.81 119.42 39.23 85.33 94.22 47.03 42.35 163.79 53.95 64.83

WD Time 34.04 30.52 66.81 48.98 38.5 82.42 48.36 44.12 39.26 38.5 42.58 32.66

DNS  S/Time +10 43.51 40.93 71.81 124.42 44.23 90.33 99.22 52.03 47.35 168.79 58.95 69.83

Double Hat Gate Slalom Paddy Spiro Slalom For & Rev SlalomHopkirkStraight Slalom

 2019 CAMS NGK Australian Motorkhana Championship
4 - 5 October 2019, Bendigo Livestock Exchange,  Huntly

Pine Tree Crossover Waltz Slalom Serpentine Big Eyes



 2019 CAMS NGK Australian Motorkhana Championship

No.           Name Veh Cat Vehicle Club State Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Total Time Outright Class H/Cap TotalH/Cap Pl Cat

 Ladies Outright

2 Corinne East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 17.57 0 15.26 0 38.98 0 27.14 0 19.25 0 41.21 0 28.45 f 22.06 0 19.63 0 26.67 0 21.35 0 16.33 0 293.9 2 1 293.9 14 1

17 Samantha Collier G L Renault Special RCC NSW 20 0 17.52 0 45.92 0 27.99 0 20.5 0 44.44 0 26.72 0 22.77 0 21.45 0 25.53 0 23.49 0 21.06 0 317.39 8 3 299.2988 15 2

8 Coby East Johnston F L Honda Special MINI NSW NSW 19.83 0 17.42 0 42.24 0 38.39 0 21.23 0 44.93 0 33.55 0 25.97 0 21.73 0 33.12 0 25.02 0 24.27 0 347.7 17 10 347.7 37 3

6 Lauren East-Wuillemin F L Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 19.85 0 17.63 0 46.62 0 39.99 0 38.5 wd 47.39 0 33.42 0 26.66 0 23.59 0 34.75 0 24.34 0 25.91 0 378.65 30 12 378.65 42 4

1 Lacey East-Wuillemin F L Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 23.28 0 19.9 0 48.17 0 45.89 0 25.49 0 50.13 0 44.05 0 28.63 0 26.33 0 58.72 0 29.54 0 37.05 0 437.18 44 15 437.18 47 5

30 Ruth Freame C L Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 23.1 0 22.01 0 51.87 0 54.17 0 26.37 0 58.6 0 69.9 f 32.68 0 28.65 0 158.79 0 36.63 0 32.66 wd 595.43 48 10 482.8937 48 6

45 Hanna Sturm A L Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.2124 49 7

43 Megan Sturm A L Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.5121 51 8

36 Haylee Moiler D L Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.2096 50 9

24 Erin Freame C L Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.9585 53 10

Ladies Production

30 Ruth Freame C LP Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 23.1 0 22.01 0 51.87 0 54.17 0 26.37 0 58.6 0 69.9 f 32.68 0 28.65 0 158.79 0 36.63 0 32.66 wd 595.43 48 10 482.8937 48 1

45 Hanna Sturm A LP Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.2124 49 2

36 Haylee Moiler D LP Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.2096 50 3

43 Megan Sturm A LP Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.5121 51 4

24 Erin Freame C LP Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.9585 53 5

Junior Outright

52 Bradley Harry B J Toyota Starlet SEAC SA 21.49 0 20.83 0 49.23 0 35.77 0 26.73 0 53.99 0 35.42 0 27.92 0 25.86 0 32.94 0 27.4 0 25.5 0 383.08 33 5 303.3994 18 1

44 Declan Webb A J Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 21.13 0 25.23 f 49.23 0 51.4 f 23.59 0 54.21 0 40.14 0 27.32 0 26.78 0 38.5 wd 31.48 f 29.13 0 418.14 41 5 329.0762 30 2

1 Lacey East-Wuillemin F J Special XXL-001 RCCA NSW 23.28 0 19.9 0 48.17 0 45.89 0 25.49 0 50.13 0 44.05 0 28.63 0 26.33 0 58.72 0 29.54 0 37.05 0 437.18 44 15 437.18 47 3

34 Adam Button D J Holden Commodore VK BCC VIC 27.56 0 24.97 0 56.26 0 55.78 0 41.43 2f 58.79 0 56.76 0 36.18 0 32.55 0 55.55 0 31.86 0 32.66 wd 510.35 47 4 389.3971 43 4

45 Hanna Sturm A J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.2124 49 5

43 Megan Sturm A J Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.5121 51 6

36 Haylee Moiler D J Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.2096 50 7

24 Erin Freame C J Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.9585 53 8

Junior Production

52 Bradley Harry B JP Toyota Starlet SEAC SA 21.49 0 20.83 0 49.23 0 35.77 0 26.73 0 53.99 0 35.42 0 27.92 0 25.86 0 32.94 0 27.4 0 25.5 0 383.08 33 5 303.3994 18 1

44 Declan Webb A JP Leyland Mini VMCI VIC 21.13 0 25.23 f 49.23 0 51.4 f 23.59 0 54.21 0 40.14 0 27.32 0 26.78 0 38.5 wd 31.48 f 29.13 0 418.14 41 5 329.0762 30 2

34 Adam Button D JP Holden Commodore VK BCC VIC 27.56 0 24.97 0 56.26 0 55.78 0 41.43 2f 58.79 0 56.76 0 36.18 0 32.55 0 55.55 0 31.86 0 32.66 wd 510.35 47 4 389.3971 43 3

45 Hanna Sturm A JP Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 30.27 0 25.23 0 60.26 0 87.44 f 31.77 0 60.46 0 77.19 0 35.4 0 30.6 0 107.03 f 32.99 0 49.33 0 627.97 49 6 494.2124 49 4

36 Haylee Moiler D JP Holden Commodore VZ SSCC NSW 29.39 0 27.39 0 61.81 0 83.24 0 34.23 0 64.55 0 88.57 2f 37.8 0 30.95 0 136.09 4f 42.54 f 55.72 0 692.28 52 5 528.2096 50 5

43 Megan Sturm A JP Mini Cooper S MC SA SA 28.83 0 25.68 0 66.81 wd 114.42 0 38.5 wd 67.28 0 80.94 0 44.12 wd 32.63 0 113.27 2f 40.39 f 32.66 wd 685.53 51 7 539.5121 51 6

24 Erin Freame C JP Fiat Punto FCCV VIC 33.51 0 30.93 0 66.81 wd 107.9 0 31.87 0 80.33 0 89.22 0 42.03 0 37.35 0 80.22 0 48.95 0 59.83 0 708.95 53 12 574.9585 53 7

Spiro Slalom For & Rev SlalomStraight Slalom Pine Tree Crossover Waltz Slalom Serpentine Big Eyes

4 - 5 October 2019, Bendigo Livestock Exchange,  Huntly

Hopkirk Double Hat Gate Slalom Paddy



 2019 CAMS NGK Australian Motorkhana Championship

Team No Name Cl Time Total Pl

53 Jeffrey Salmon E 290.67

26 Stephen Turner C 292.45

41 Matthew Webb A 260.76 843.87 1

33 Peter Panozzo C 546.37

51 Damien Tangey B 313.56
32 Brian Shanahan C 288.33 1148.27 12

Team NSW 2 Corinne East-Johnston F 293.90

37 Reece mcIntosh D 245.85

22 Robert Riggs C 353.95 893.70 3
 

5 Paul East F 339.52

18 Aaron Wuillemin G 271.05

46 David Wright B 293.12 903.69 4

 

29 Nicholas Charrett C 303.61

12 Blair Jones F 314.67

50 Adam Pass B 299.91 918.19 5

Mini WA 7 Scott Bennett F 303.03

4 James Newell F 325.42

10 William Bennett F 359.96 988.41 8

15 Michael Excell F 310.03

25 John Rosengrave C 336.31

39 Steven Champion D 317.73 964.06 6

Adelaide A Team 9 David Beames F 311.01

40 Greg Dobson A 264.82

47 Wayne Casey B 283.62 859.44 2

19 Robet Holtkamp G 319.00

11 Edward Lewis F 408.32

49 Duncan Sides B 391.53 1118.84 11

23 Nathan Wuillemin C 326.20

21 Daniel Wuillemin G 288.70

34 Adam Button D 389.40 1004.30 9

16 Stephen Lanham G 333.61

42 Paul Robinson A 324.13
27 Paul Freame C 360.19 1017.92 10

14 Bill McCarthy F 339.89

31 Ian Williams C 341.75

28 Andrew Lau C 306.48 988.11 7

4 - 5 October 2019, Bendigo Livestock Exchange,  Huntly


